KEMET TELECOM AND FACE
TO FACE VISIT
April 25, 2019
Sandia National Laboratories
Christine C. Mitchell
(505) 845-3550
Sandia National Laboratories is a multimission laboratory managed and

relates to lot numbers to guide our path forward for parts we have already purchased
Discussion of KEMET's Hi-Rel XR7 and MIL-PRF-32535 processing
What are the manufacturing differences that allow for MIL-PRF-32535 quality parts?
How homogeneous are lot numbers and how are various processing steps traced? If
SNL tests a sample of a given lot number how confident can we be that we are testing a
representative sample? What should our confidence level be for Hi-Rel vs MIL-PRF-
32535
Discussion on KEMET custom screening options and shorter term consultation for
SNL performed screening of KEMET Hi-Rel XR7 capacitors
KEMET capabilities for screening parts we already have purchased
Sandea National Laboratories
Sandia Part Family Description
Sandia Labs has defined a part family consisting of High-Rel COTS parts
Cap (uF)
C0603T104K5RCLTM 445306-239 0603 0.1 50
C0805T334K5RCLTM 445306-383 0805 0.33 50
C0805T684K5RCLTM 445306-395 0805 0.68 50
C0805T824K3RCLTM 445306-401 0805 0.82 25
C0805T105K3RCLTM 445306-404 0805 1 25
C1206T105K5RCLTM 445306-476 1206 1 50
C1206T225K5RCLTM 445306-488 1206 2.2 50
C1206T335K3RCLTM 445306-497 1206 3.3 25
C1206T475K3RCLTM 445306-503 1206 4.7 25
C1206T106K4RCLTM 445306-518 1206 10 16
C1210T105K1RCLTM 445306-542 1210 1 100
C1210T475K5RCLTM 445306-566 1210 4.7 50
C1210T106K3RCLTM 445306-581 1210 10 25
C1210T226K8RCLTM 445306-587 1210 22 10
C2220T106K5RCLTM 445306-656 2220 10 50
C2220T226K3RCLTM 445306-665 2220 22 25
Sandea National Laboratories
Testing done by Kemet before delivery